
1 
 

 
GENERAL PROCUREMENT NOTICE  

PERIOD FROM SEPTEMBER 2022 TO MARCH 2023 
 

The Government of the Kingdom of Morocco concluded, on November 30, 2015, a second 

cooperation program (Compact II) with the United States Government, represented by the 

Millennium Challenge Corporation (MCC), with the aim to enhance the quality of human 

capital and improve land productivity. 

 

The budget allocated by MCC to the Compact II, which came into force on June 30, 2017, 

amounts to 460,5 million dollars, to which is added a contribution of the Moroccan government 

of a value equivalent to at least 15% of the American contribution. The global budget will 

finance, over a period of five years and nine months, two projects, namely "Education and 

Training for Employability" and "Land Productivity", the implementation of which has been 

entrusted to the Millennium Challenge Account-Morocco Agency (MCA-Morocco). 

 

The first project includes three activities, namely "Secondary Education", "Technical and 

Vocational Education and Training" and "Employment", while the second project is structured 

around three activities, in this case "Land Governance", "Industrial Land" and "Rural Land". 

The MCA-Morocco Agency intends to apply part of the proceeds of the grant funds to payments 

for Contracts for Goods, Works and Services. 

 

MCC’s funding is appropriated by the U.S. Congress and obligated to the compact up-front, 

with no incremental or partial funding. When a contract is signed with an MCA Entity, money 

is already available to the MCA Entity and, for most contracts, invoices are paid directly to 

Contractors/Consultants/Suppliers by the US Treasury. The procurement program for the next 

seven (7) months includes the following: 

 

Procurements 

Estimated Value – 1,835,850 USD 

Procurement of Consultant Services: 

Project: Land Productivity 

Activity: Industrial Land 

LI-53 
Selection of an individual consultant responsible for monitoring the 

installation of industrial equipment 

  

Activity: Land Gouvernance 

LG-04-A 

Selection of a senior individual consultant for the technical assistance of the 

Land Governance Department (DGF) as part of the monitoring of studies 

related to Agricultural Land 

Project: Monitoring & Evaluation 

ME-11 
Recruitment of a firm for the collection of qualitative data for the evaluation 

of the "Secondary Education" Activity 

 



2 
 

Procurement of Services of Non-Consultant Services: 

Project: Land Productivity 

Activity: Land Gouvernance 

LG-08 
Selection of a service provider responsible for the training action for 

implementing entities 

 

Program Administration 

PP-42 
 Selection of a firm in charge of the Impact in terms of safety at work and of 

the environment 

PP-75 Selection of a firm in charge of Power BI training 

PP-88 
Selection of a service provider responsible for the preventive maintenance of 

IT equipment 

PP-97 Preparation and animation of a retreat for the Staff of MCA Morocco 

 

Procurement of Goods: 

Project: Land Productivity 

Activity: Industrial Land 

LI-54 Provision of fire and safety equipment to the Beneficiary 

 

Project: Education and Training for Employability 

Activity : Secondary Education  

ES-72 
Supply of 15 workstations to project managers and developers of the DSI of the DEN, 

computers and specific accessories 

 

Activity: Workforce Development 

EW-39-B2.3-R Acquisition of Road Tractors PR56 

EW-39-B-2.6 Acquisition of rolling stock (trucks) CFP 56-04 

EW-39 - Lot 17-

1.1.1-R 

Acquisition of AKE Container and PKC and PQA Air Pallets 

EW-39 - Lot 17-

1.1.2-R 

Acquisition of ALP and AKH air containers 

EW-39 - Lot 17-

1.2.1-R 

Acquisition of ball table, roller conveyor and slave pallet 

EW-39 - Lot 17-

1.2.2-R 

Acquisition of container trailer/pallet carrier 

EW-39 - Lot 17-

1.3-R 

Acquisition of electric scissor lift loader 

EW-39 - Lot 17-

1.4-R 

Acquisition of ULD Electric Tractor 

EW-39 - Lot 17-

2.2-R 

Acquisition of 15 ton semi-trailers 

EW-39 - Lot 17-

2.3-R 

Acquisition of Palletier 

EW-39 - Lot E 

3.5-R 

Acquisition of electric motors 

EW-39 - Lot E 

7.1-R 

Acquisition of major works/masonry equipment 



3 
 

EW-39 - Lot n° 

K11 

Acquisition of Hygiene - Safety - Environment equipment 

EW-39 - Q-2 Acquisition of List of small workshop equipment PR56 

EW-39 - Q-5 Acquisition of curtains and blinds 

EW-39 - S 2 Acquisition of kitchen appliances, restaurant and foyers 

EW-39 - U-2 Acquisition of Laundry 

EW-39-W Acquisition of specific furniture: (PR04); (PR24); (PR32) and (PR36) 

 

Contracts for Goods, Works and Services financed under the Program will be implemented 

according to the principles, rules and procedures set out in the MCC Program Procurement 

Guidelines (PPG) which can be found on the MCC website at 

http://www.mcc.gov/pages/business/compactprocurements.  

Procurements are opened to all bidders/consultants from eligible countries as defined in the 

MCC PPG. 

Specific procurement notices for contracts to be tendered under the competitive bidding 

procedures and for consultant contracts will be announced, as they become available, on the 

Agence MCA-Morocco website at http://mcamorocco.ma/appel-d-offre, United Nations 

Development Business (UNDB) Online website at http://www.devbusiness.com/, Development 

Gateway Market (dgMarket) website at http://www.dgmarket.com/, in local newspapers, and 

other media outlets as appropriate and when available. 

Interested eligible suppliers, contractors and consultants who wish to be included on the mailing 

list to receive a copy of advertisements, or those requiring additional information, should 

contact:  

Procurement Agent  

On behalf of Agence MCA-Morocco 

Complexe Administratif de la Fondation Mohammed VI  

des œuvres sociales de l’éducation-formation 

Avenue Allal EL FASSI- Madinat AL IRFANE Hay Riad,  

Rez-de-chaussée, Bureau de l’Agent de passation des marchés, 

Rabat- Maroc  

Email: procurement@mcamorocco.ma 

http://www.mcc.gov/pages/business/compactprocurements
http://mcamorocco.ma/appel-d-offre
http://www.devbusiness.com/
http://www.dgmarket.com/
mailto:procurement@mcamorocco.ma

